RESOLUTION 36 - 21
AMENDING RESOLUTION 50-20, 69-20 & 5-21
APPROVAL OF CHANGES TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN PROJECTS INCLUDED IN THE 2021 BUDGET
2021 Lafayette County Capital Improvement Plan Projects

Updated for 8.17.2021 Cu:uun;gﬂ_ﬂoﬂrd Approval
Lafa ]

Eanaral Fund- Manor Mamonal Prior
Unsssigned | Lafayste | Donstion | Hospltal | EMS State Camyover- | 2020 Ofter
Year | Project Department Cost | Fund Balancs |Manor Fund|  Fund Fund Fund | Bank Loan| Grants | Feders Grants | 2018 Caryover | CIP Fund| [non-gebé) |
2021 |3 Replacement Squads-£201 Sherti o 114,000 § 00,000 z 1= - 5 24000
2021 [Spliman Senver3170 Shertia B2 T e
T021 _ [MGE11 Upgrade £101 Eherili g 255 000 T goasE|E “1E ierasi |5 1A
2021 | Repiacement Vehice Tor Delechve ShertTi. il Aoproved BT $33,000 5 33000
21 |ERT Bus Repiacement ShertTall Aoproved BT S40.000 5 40000
75 Deparment Owned | IssUed Sileams
021 |ipistois) Sherti.ail Approved BT $1E,300 5 1EEDD
021 | Courirom Upgraded Sund Sysiem Cours Aoproved BT Hisw § 32000 T iE.
I [ Scal Reqksier of Decs Aoprved BT $32,000 § o000
2021 [Newvehice Land Conservalion Approved BT $34,700 s 3700
2021 |Saanng Funds for Launch Lafayete Econcemic Development T25000] 5 T=.000
2021 [Warkel Araivels Fuman Resources $14,000 3 13000
2021 |Paywil System Dlagnosice-2101 HUMan Resources Aoproved BT =EA T e
021 [Vacone Fidge Public Healin Aoproved BT 57,200, T 7400
2021 [Microson Licenses MOVED TO 2022 T Aoproved TZAE 50 50
2021 |Mamo Assessment 1) $0.500 $5.500)
T021__|Phone Sysiem ) LI TEL 16
T021 | Senver Licenses viTware T $30,000 $30,000
2021 [I5M AS=2001 Hardware Repiacement I Aoproved Z2a 44,000( 5 0,900 534,100
T021___|Hardware Repacement-Seners ) Aoproved Z2a HE0m| 5 45,000
3021 |Senver Backup Upgace T Bopoved JEaT $7.000] & 7.000
2021 [Metwork Hardware Repiacement m Aoproved ZZazl T21,000] 5 71,000
T021__|Viweare Lpgrace ) Aoproved Z2a TI5.000] 5 15000
3021 |Operaing Svetem Upgrades IT Bopmved 22371 | S150000] § 145,000 § o0p00
3021 [Pubiic Heahh Bullding Envanca Repar Mainenanca Aoproved BT S10.000 50000
2021 |Cty. K Compressar Malntenance 57.500 57,500
3021 [Freet venice Mainenance $1E,000 $1E,000
2021 [Trus Malntenance $15,000 $15,000
021 [Windows & Shades Malnienance TI05.754 T
Tokal General Fund ¥1.283.758 271,500 (3 0 (3 §0|  a75.000]  §151.438| ] I S I $0|  #24,000
021 [Coumenop Seamer Wiarar Aoproved BT 37000 5 700
001 |NewLalayeils Manor-Consullng & Prep Manor Bopmoved BT $50,000 § 50000
Agprved
2001 |Mewlafavette Mancr-EnvingArchiedtsPAR | Manor AT0RIMTIZ $24.350 5 24250
LISDA Appiicaion Suppost-approved to Sian
2021 |priorin CH Manior Aoproved BT $15,000 5 15000
3021 | Closenvanity replacement Manior $E.000 § 6000
Totsl Lataystts Manor $102.250 $0|  %scos0 $£,000 $0) $0 $0) [ %0 %0 %0 [ 50
WD 2021
2021 REpiacement HospELCINCE Hoepial Levy Impact
2021 |Denbrilaior Biphasic- reament room Fospial $10,000 $I0.000
2021 |Hower Ui Hospital $15,000 $15.000
2021 |Ebood Eank EquipmentEche 2.0 Hospral 525,000 525,000
T021__|Lab Crage Retngerson Fospial 56,000
2021 |Lab Grage Freezer Hospital 57.000
3021 [ Truck with piow and salter Hospral 41,000 $41.000
o021 |Shdeeer Hospral $12,000 $12.000
3021 A Unils & units &t 5K Fospial 05000 $05.000
3021 |Swuyker Camera & Com Hospral $15,000 $16.000
o2 [cAm Fospial 130,000 $120,000)
2021 |Coioposcope Fospial $E.000 55,000
2021 |URrasourd Hospral $70.000 $70.000
2021 [Tracion Tabie & Tracon Unit Fospial $1E,000 $15.000
Total Memorial Hoepital $350,000 0 (3 ¥0] 365,000, [T (3 ) %0 %0 0 21 0
ENIE Siaiion Remoos Tor Sunks-aporoved 1o
021 |start priorto CB ENS Approved 72071 $15,000 $15,000
Tokal EMS $15,000 0 0] 0 $0] 15000 0] 5] %0 %0 %0 0 0
T021__|Seacoal Chipspreaces replacemen Highaay TECI0 TEE.900
3021 |Commissoners Vehick Highiagy $20,000 $40,000
2021 | Patrol Supesintengent's Vehice replacement | Highay $40,000 540,000
2021 |Seacoaing disnoulor rEplacement Highaay T134.700 $134,700
Tokal Highway 450,000 0 (5 0 (5 0| #280,000) ) %0 %0 0 =1 0
Grand Total 42,228,008 $271,500  $96.350 $6.000  $305000 $15000 $8S5.000  $131.438 $7.400  $137421  $295.599 $0 24,000



WHEREAS, at the June 14 & July 19, 2021 Finance Committee meetings, it was voted to approve the updated 2021 Lafayette County Capital
Improvement Plan Projects, with additional items and updated funding sources for the Sheriff’s Department, Circuit Court, Register of Deeds, Land
Conservation, Human Resources, Maintenance, Lafayette Manor, IT Department, Public Health and the EMS Department.

NOW, THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED, that the Lafayette County Board of Supervisors, at the recommendation of the Finance Committee, do
hereby approve the changes to the 2021 Lafayette County Capital Improvement Plan Projects listed above.

Respectfully Submitted

Faygtte County Finance om%é/
p r

A .
Scott/Ped!ey, Chalr Lee[Glll
Larry Lu um Carmen McDonald

John Reichling

LEGAL NOTE: Within county board authority.

FISCAL NOTE: Projects and funding sources above have been updated after 2020 carryover approval. These changes were not in the 2021 budget,
but do not affect total 2021 budgeted tax levy.

I, Carla Jacobson, Clerk of the Count fay tte, State of Wisconsin, do certify that this resolution was adopted by the Lafayette County Board of
Supervisors, at a meeting held on &fiﬁ , 2021.

o @@%\5

CarlafJdcobson
Lafayette County Clerk






